PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kurt Hecht	05/05/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Accu-Sort Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	511 School House Road
City:	Telford
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18969-1196

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6147358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (803)255-9831

 Phone:
 (404) 322-6165

 Email:
 ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lloyd G. Farr

Address Line 1: 100 North Tryon Street, 42nd Floor
Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP
Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 25345/09042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lloyd G. Farr

Total Attachments: 2

source=25345_9042#page1.tif source=25345_9042#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026970 FRAME: 0074

OP \$40,00 6147358

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kurt Hecht, a citizen of USA, residing at 1474 Old York Road, Hartsville, PA 18974 (the undersigned), is the inventor of CCD SCANNER HAVING IMPROVED SPECULAR REFLECTION DISCRIMINATION.

AND, WHEREAS, Accu-Sort Systems, Inc., having its principle place of business at 511 School House Road, Telford, PA 18969-1196 (the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, and of other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including, but not limited to, the application filed on January 29, 1997 as U.S. Application No. 08/790,956 and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, throughout the world.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

PATENT REEL: 026970 FRAME: 0075 The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under seal on this <u>5th</u> day of <u>MAY</u> ,
1997 atTELFORD, PENNSYLVANIA
Witness:
May (m. King Lat 1 Late (L.S.)
State of Panayhania ss.
County of <u>Eucl</u>
On this <u>sth</u> day of <u>May</u> , 1997 before me personally appeared Kurt Hecht, to me known to be the person described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.
My Commission Expires: Apr. 14, 2001 My Commission Expires: Apr. 14, 2001 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries